502114441 11/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK BRADY	06/07/2005
SAJINDER KAUR LUTHRA	06/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMMERSMITH IMANET LIMITED
Street Address:	DU CANE ROAD
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W12 0NN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10539169	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6095146731

Email: MDUSPATENTS@GE.COM
Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE INC.
Address Line 1: 101 CARNEGIE CENTER

Address Line 2: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PH02108 HIL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE LEE

Total Attachments: 2

source=PH02108_Signed_HIL_assignment#page1.tif source=PH02108_Signed_HIL_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029226 FRAME: 0293

PZ02108

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, , Frank Brady and Sajinder Kaur Luthra hereby assign to Hammersmith Imanet Limited, Cyclotron Building, Hammersmith Hospital, Du Cane Rd, London W12 ONN England and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of a PCT application Number PCT/GB2003/005574 Filed 19 December 2003, which claims priority to Great Britain Patent Application Number 0229686.1 filed 20 December 2002 and, designating the United States, to which this application is a 371 filing, and related applications and patents, entitled SOLID-PHASE FLUORINATION OF BENZOTHIAZOLES, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignce's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 029226 FRAME: 0294

Address:	Hammersmith Imanet Limite Cyclotron Building, Hammer Du Cane Rd London W12 ONN England		Jospital,	
Executed this	7/h À	day of _	JUNE	, 2005
			(Signature)	Ag-
Witnessed:	Signature: S. K. L. Who	_		
Name:	Sajinder Kaur Luthra			
Address:	Hammersmith Imanet Limited Cyclotron Building , Hammer Du Cane Rd London W12 ONN England		os pital ,	
Executed this	d	lay of	June,	2005
	Signature: John Name: J. BRAD		S. C. L. H. & (Signature)	

Name:

RECORDED: 11/01/2012

Frank Brady

PATENT REEL: 029226 FRAME: 0295